
RESOLUTION NO. 07-13

A RESOLUTION OF THE RIDGECREST CITY
COUNCIL APPROVING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
NO.2, TO THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
UPGRADE WITH SPECIAL SERVICE CONTRACTORS,
INC.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Ridgecrest authorized the award of
the Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade; and

WHEREAS, staff and the City's consultant for the project, Carollo Engineering ,
has determined that it is in the best interest of the City to issue a change order to the
Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade Contract for changes in work site conditions
repair; and

WHEREAS, the estimated cost for the additional work is $39,914.56; and,

WHEREAS, staff and Carollo Engineering has determined that the proposed
request is fair and reasonable

NOW THEREFORE the Ridgecrest City Council authorizes The City Manager to
make all necessary budget allocations and adjustments and to execute certain changes
defined in Contract Change Orders NO.2 increasing construction cost by $39,914.56
resulting in an amended contract amount of $1,501,662.55

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 7th day of February 2007 by the following
vote:

AYES: Mayor Holloway, Council Members Morgan , Wiknich , and Clark

NOES: None

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: Council Member Carter

---+--_11 __-
C _ -\--- \i1~

Marshall "Chip" Holloway , Mayor

Rita Gable '\
City Clerk


